
Kleiner Weißer Bär

Berlin (GER)
12.01.2025 - 9:30 AM

Fencing
Foil Men's U13

Individual

Document ID: FE_FIE_0001.1 12.01.2025 14:35 1 / 1

Data processing by: Steve Glinka (Software: OphardtTouch 2024.8.2 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Participants

Nation Name Club   Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

GER BÜLOW Frederik BR OSC Potsdam 2013 R M 2.99999 129446 yes

FAVINO Claudio BE OSC Berlin 2013 L M 1.4 129478 yes

FELDEN Henry BE FC Grunewald 2012 R M 1.3 129526 yes

FIEDLER Marc MV FC Greifswald 2013 R M 1.5 124662 yes

LÀSZLÓ Simon BE FC Grunewald 2013 R M 2.99999 132668 yes

LEHMANN Oskar BR SVA Oranienburg 2012 R M 1.2 125447 yes

LENTZ Dominik BR OSC Potsdam 2013 R M 2.99999 133424 yes

MAYR Leonhard BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2012 R M 1.5 134450 yes

PETERS Bjarne BR SVA Oranienburg 2012 R M 1.1 124900 yes

PROCOPIUS Valentin BR OSC Potsdam 2012 R M 2.99999 128983 yes

RAUCH Johann BE FG Rotation Berlin 2013 R M 2.99999 131560 yes

REIMER Felix BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2012 R M 1.1 131676 yes

SCHULZ Jannes BE FG Rotation Berlin 2013 R M 2.99999 131511 yes

SIERCK Fil BE FG Rotation Berlin 2012 R M 2.99999 134477 yes

WIEDEMANN August BR SVA Oranienburg 2013 R M 1.3 125449 yes

WITTKE Frederik BE FC Grunewald 2012 R M 2.99999 129525 yes

WURL Oskar BE Berliner FC 2013 R M 2.99999 130774 yes

ZIEPER Ben BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2013 R M 2.99999 131677 yes

ZÖCKLER Jonathan BE FG Rotation Berlin 2013 R M 1.6 127736 yes

  19 Participants (19 present)
 

1 Nations, 19 Participants (19 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent

1. 1 001 28.0000 GER REIMER Felix BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau M yes

2. 1 001 16.0000 GER PETERS Bjarne BR SVA Oranienburg M yes

3. 1 002 5.0000 GER LEHMANN Oskar BR SVA Oranienburg M yes

4. 1 003 16.0000 GER FELDEN Henry BE FC Grunewald M yes

5. 1 003 2.0000 GER WIEDEMANN August BR SVA Oranienburg M yes

6. 1 004 16.0000 GER FAVINO Claudio BE OSC Berlin M yes

7. 1 005 16.0000 GER MAYR Leonhard BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau M yes

8. 1 005 11.0000 GER FIEDLER Marc MV FC Greifswald M yes

9. 1 006 8.0000 GER ZÖCKLER Jonathan BE FG Rotation Berlin M yes

T10. 2 99999 0.0000 GER SIERCK Fil BE FG Rotation Berlin M yes

T11. 2 99999 0.0000 GER WITTKE Frederik BE FC Grunewald M yes

T12. 2 99999 0.0000 GER WURL Oskar BE Berliner FC M yes

T13. 2 99999 0.0000 GER SCHULZ Jannes BE FG Rotation Berlin M yes

T14. 2 99999 0.0000 GER RAUCH Johann BE FG Rotation Berlin M yes

T15. 2 99999 0.0000 GER BÜLOW Frederik BR OSC Potsdam M yes

T16. 2 99999 0.0000 GER PROCOPIUS Valentin BR OSC Potsdam M yes

T17. 2 99999 0.0000 GER LENTZ Dominik BR OSC Potsdam M yes

T18. 2 99999 0.0000 GER LÀSZLÓ Simon BE FC Grunewald M yes

T19. 2 99999 0.0000 GER ZIEPER Ben BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Berliner Rangliste Foil Men's U13

2 [2024] Brandenburger Rangliste Foil Men's U13

2 [2024] Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Rangliste Foil Men's U13
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Delegate of referee commission

Marian Moldenhauer

Competition manager

Marian Abraham

Technical directory

Gennadii Pasichnyk
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 19 Participants

1 Vorrunde
12.01. 09:30

19 Participants
1 Poules 7 Poule size
2 Poules 6 Poule size

15 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
21.05% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Club

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direktausscheidung
12.01. 13:10

Table of 16

15 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 10
Time: 2 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2024] Berliner Rangliste Foil Men's U13

2 [2024] Brandenburger Rangliste Foil Men's U13

2 [2024] Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Rangliste Foil Men's U13
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Vorrunde

Poule 1 09:30 | Piste 11

KARIUS Bele, GER BE SC Berlin

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

WIEDEMANN August GER SVA Oranienburg 1 2 V 4 V V 3 21 14 0.600 7 2.
REIMER Felix GER TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2 V V V V V 5 25 2 1.000 23 1.
LENTZ Dominik GER OSC Potsdam 3 1 0 V 0 2 1 8 20 0.200 -12 5.
SCHULZ Jannes GER FG Rotation Berlin 4 V 0 0 0 3 1 8 24 0.200 -16 6.
FIEDLER Marc GER FC Greifswald 5 1 0 V V V 3 16 12 0.600 4 3.
WITTKE Frederik GER FC Grunewald 6 2 0 V V 2 2 14 20 0.400 -6 4.

Poule 2 09:30 | Piste 12

SEIFFERT Veranika, GER BE SC Berlin

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

SIERCK Fil GER FG Rotation Berlin 1 2 0 3 4 2 0 11 25 0.000 -14 6.
RAUCH Johann GER FG Rotation Berlin 2 V 0 2 2 1 1 10 22 0.200 -12 5.
PETERS Bjarne GER SVA Oranienburg 3 V V V V V 5 25 4 1.000 21 1.
MAYR Leonhard GER TSV Berlin-Wittenau 4 V V 1 V V 4 21 18 0.800 3 2.
PROCOPIUS Valentin GER OSC Potsdam 5 V V 2 4 V 3 21 18 0.600 3 3.
FAVINO Claudio GER OSC Berlin 6 V V 1 4 2 2 17 18 0.400 -1 4.

Poule 3 09:30 | Piste 13

BEKBULAT Görkem, TUR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

FELDEN Henry GER FC Grunewald 1 3 V V V 3 V 4 26 19 0.667 7 2.
LEHMANN Oskar GER SVA Oranienburg 2 V V V V V V 6 30 18 1.000 12 1.
ZIEPER Ben GER TSV Berlin-Wittenau 3 0 1 1 V 1 3 1 11 27 0.167 -16 7.
LÀSZLÓ Simon GER FC Grunewald 4 4 2 V V V 4 3 25 20 0.500 5 4.
WURL Oskar GER Berliner FC 5 3 4 2 4 3 V 1 21 27 0.167 -6 6.
ZÖCKLER Jonathan GER FG Rotation Berlin 6 V 4 V 0 V V 4 24 21 0.667 3 3.
BÜLOW Frederik GER OSC Potsdam 7 2 4 V V 2 4 2 22 27 0.333 -5 5.
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Vorrunde

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 GER REIMER Felix TSV Berlin-Wittenau 5 5 25 2 1.000 23 Q

2 GER PETERS Bjarne SVA Oranienburg 5 5 25 4 1.000 21 Q

3 GER LEHMANN Oskar SVA Oranienburg 6 6 30 18 1.000 12 Q

4 GER MAYR Leonhard TSV Berlin-Wittenau 4 5 21 18 0.800 3 Q

5 GER FELDEN Henry FC Grunewald 4 6 26 19 0.667 7 Q

6 GER ZÖCKLER Jonathan FG Rotation Berlin 4 6 24 21 0.667 3 Q

7 GER WIEDEMANN August SVA Oranienburg 3 5 21 14 0.600 7 Q

8 GER FIEDLER Marc FC Greifswald 3 5 16 12 0.600 4 Q

9 GER PROCOPIUS Valentin OSC Potsdam 3 5 21 18 0.600 3 Q

10 GER LÀSZLÓ Simon FC Grunewald 3 6 25 20 0.500 5 Q

11 GER FAVINO Claudio OSC Berlin 2 5 17 18 0.400 -1 Q

12 GER WITTKE Frederik FC Grunewald 2 5 14 20 0.400 -6 Q

13 GER BÜLOW Frederik OSC Potsdam 2 6 22 27 0.333 -5 Q

14 GER RAUCH Johann FG Rotation Berlin 1 5 10 22 0.200 -12 Q

15 GER LENTZ Dominik OSC Potsdam 1 5 8 20 0.200 -12 Q

16 GER SCHULZ Jannes FG Rotation Berlin 1 5 8 24 0.200 -16 E

17 GER WURL Oskar Berliner FC 1 6 21 27 0.167 -6 E

18 GER ZIEPER Ben TSV Berlin-Wittenau 1 6 11 27 0.167 -16 E

19 GER SIERCK Fil FG Rotation Berlin 0 5 11 25 0.000 -14 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direktausscheidung OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 GER REIMER Felix BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 5 5 25 2 1.000 23

2 GER PETERS Bjarne BR SVA Oranienburg 5 5 25 4 1.000 21

3 GER LEHMANN Oskar BR SVA Oranienburg 6 6 30 18 1.000 12

4 GER MAYR Leonhard BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 4 5 21 18 0.800 3

5 GER FELDEN Henry BE FC Grunewald 4 6 26 19 0.667 7

6 GER ZÖCKLER Jonathan BE FG Rotation Berlin 4 6 24 21 0.667 3

7 GER WIEDEMANN August BR SVA Oranienburg 3 5 21 14 0.600 7

8 GER FIEDLER Marc MV FC Greifswald 3 5 16 12 0.600 4

9 GER PROCOPIUS Valentin BR OSC Potsdam 3 5 21 18 0.600 3

10 GER LÀSZLÓ Simon BE FC Grunewald 3 6 25 20 0.500 5

11 GER FAVINO Claudio BE OSC Berlin 2 5 17 18 0.400 -1

12 GER WITTKE Frederik BE FC Grunewald 2 5 14 20 0.400 -6

13 GER BÜLOW Frederik BR OSC Potsdam 2 6 22 27 0.333 -5

14 GER RAUCH Johann BE FG Rotation Berlin 1 5 10 22 0.200 -12

15 GER LENTZ Dominik BR OSC Potsdam 1 5 8 20 0.200 -12



Kleiner Weißer Bär

Berlin (GER)
12.01.2025 - 9:30 AM

Fencing

Foil Men's U13
Individual

Data processing by: Steve Glinka (Software: OphardtTouch
2024.8.2 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Document ID: FE_FIE_0010     12.01.2025 14:35 1 / 1

B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1
REIMER Felix
BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

GER  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 9

9
PROCOPIUS Valentin
BR OSC Potsdam

GER   V

8
FIEDLER Marc
MV FC Greifswald

GER   0

  R: BEKBULAT Görkem (TUR)

  Piste 10

5
FELDEN Henry
BE FC Grunewald

GER   V

12
WITTKE Frederik
BE FC Grunewald

GER   4

  R: BRANTZ Felix (GER)

  Piste 11

13
BÜLOW Frederik
BR OSC Potsdam

GER   8

4
MAYR Leonhard
BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

GER   V

  R: DEMSKI Dominik (GER)

  Piste 12

3
LEHMANN Oskar
BR SVA Oranienburg

GER   V

14
RAUCH Johann
BE FG Rotation Berlin

GER   5

  R: KARIUS Bele (GER)

  Piste 1

11
FAVINO Claudio
BE OSC Berlin

GER   V

6
ZÖCKLER Jonathan
BE FG Rotation Berlin

GER   4

  R: MOLDENHAUER Marian (GER)

  Piste 3

7
WIEDEMANN August
BR SVA Oranienburg

GER   V

10
LÀSZLÓ Simon
BE FC Grunewald

GER   9

  R: MIDDELVELD Remco (NED)

  Piste 5

15
LENTZ Dominik
BR OSC Potsdam

GER   1

2
PETERS Bjarne
BR SVA Oranienburg

GER   V

  R: ORGEL Gabriel (GER)

Piste 9

REIMER Felix
BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

GER   2

PROCOPIUS Valentin (9)
BR OSC Potsdam

GER   V

R: BEKBULAT Görkem (TUR)

Piste 10

FELDEN Henry
BE FC Grunewald

GER   5

MAYR Leonhard
BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

GER   V

R: MIDDELVELD Remco (NED)

Piste 12

LEHMANN Oskar
BR SVA Oranienburg

GER   3

FAVINO Claudio (11)
BE OSC Berlin

GER   V

R: MOLDENHAUER Marian (GER)

Piste 11

WIEDEMANN August
BR SVA Oranienburg

GER   1

PETERS Bjarne
BR SVA Oranienburg

GER   V

R: SEIFFERT Georgi (GER)

Piste 13

PROCOPIUS Valentin (9)
BR OSC Potsdam

GER   V

MAYR Leonhard
BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau

GER   1

R: MIDDELVELD Remco (NED)

Piste 13

FAVINO Claudio (11)
BE OSC Berlin

GER   3

PETERS Bjarne
BR SVA Oranienburg

GER   V

R: MIDDELVELD Remco (NED)

Piste FINAL Sun 13:10

PROCOPIUS Valentin (9)
BR OSC Potsdam

GER   9

PETERS Bjarne
BR SVA Oranienburg

GER   V

R: SEIFFERT Veranika (GER)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Club Yob

1 GER PETERS Bjarne BR SVA Oranienburg 2012

2 GER PROCOPIUS Valentin BR OSC Potsdam 2012

3 GER MAYR Leonhard BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2012

3 GER FAVINO Claudio BE OSC Berlin 2013

Table of 8

5 GER REIMER Felix BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2012

6 GER LEHMANN Oskar BR SVA Oranienburg 2012

7 GER FELDEN Henry BE FC Grunewald 2012

8 GER WIEDEMANN August BR SVA Oranienburg 2013

Table of 16

9 GER ZÖCKLER Jonathan BE FG Rotation Berlin 2013

10 GER FIEDLER Marc MV FC Greifswald 2013

11 GER LÀSZLÓ Simon BE FC Grunewald 2013

12 GER WITTKE Frederik BE FC Grunewald 2012

13 GER BÜLOW Frederik BR OSC Potsdam 2013

14 GER RAUCH Johann BE FG Rotation Berlin 2013

15 GER LENTZ Dominik BR OSC Potsdam 2013

Vorrunde

16 GER SCHULZ Jannes BE FG Rotation Berlin 2013

17 GER WURL Oskar BE Berliner FC 2013

18 GER ZIEPER Ben BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2013

19 GER SIERCK Fil BE FG Rotation Berlin 2012
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

GER D DEMSKI Dominik 1 1 0 0

SCHÖNAUER Maria 0 0 0

D D BLOECK Daniel 0 0 0

N CN MOLDENHAUER Marian 1 1 2 0 0

BRANTZ Felix 1 1 0 0

JOSEFSOHN Milo 0 0 0

KARIUS Bele 1 1 2 0 0

SEIFFERT Georgi 1 1 0 0

SEIFFERT Veranika 1 1 2 0 0

D WINKLER Friedrich 0 0 0

ORGEL Gabriel 1 1 0 0

D NAGEL Stefan 0 0 0

HINRICHS Oskar 0 0 0

D ZERNICKOW Joshua Aaron 0 0 0

L PHILIPPS Matti 0 0 0

NED B B MIDDELVELD Remco 1 1 2 4 0 0

POL NEUMANN Franciszek 0 0 0

ZOK Bartosz 0 0 0

TUR N CN BEKBULAT Görkem 1 1 1 3 0 0

19 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold GER PETERS Bjarne BR SVA Oranienburg 2012

Silver GER PROCOPIUS Valentin BR OSC Potsdam 2012

Bronze GER FAVINO Claudio BE OSC Berlin 2013

Bronze GER MAYR Leonhard BE TSV Berlin-Wittenau 2012


